Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 February 2022

Organisation Name

Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

Epsom Girls Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated
Franklin United Football Club Incorporated

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated

Maraetai Beach Boating Club Incorporated

Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Club (Auckland) Incorporated
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

More For Kidz Foundation Trust

Nelson Mountain Bike Club Incorporated

New Life Charitable Trust

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated

New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated

North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated

Northcote & Birkenhead Tigers Rugby League & Sports Club
Incorporated

Northland Football Club Incorporated

Parent to Parent Manawatu

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Thames Cricket Club Incorporated

The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award

The Elmwood Club Incorporated

The Yes And Trust

There's A Better Way Foundation

Waikato Community Hospice Trust

Waikato Family Centre Trust

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Environment And Animals
Community
Sport
Community

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare

Research And Education
Sport
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Total Amount:

Requested Amount
$20,000.00
$10,220.00
$24,343.00
$18,130.00

$6,420.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$8,685.00
$13,655.00
$17,000.00
$4,300.00
$12,487.38
$25,000.00
$9,675.00
$37,308.00
$16,800.00
$10,400.00
$18,895.86
$9,750.00
$8,222.50
$23,074.38
$3,893.34
$20,000.00
$13,330.00
$40,000.00
$24,082.00
$9,750.00

$465,421.46

Reason
DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR6
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9
DR6
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9

DR1, DR9

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

DR4] No gaming machines in your area

DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purposelitem(s) deemed to be a low priority




